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2023 NEW ENGLAND 4-H DOG ACTIVITY SCHEDULE 
 
Friday, September 29th  
 
3:00 pm - 5:00 pm Arrival, Registration. Dog to be taken to Mallary Arena entering Gate 1 and 

 Gate 10. Youth and chaperones will be housed in 4-H Dormitory in Moses Building. 
5:00 - 6:30 pm Dinner at Moses 4-H Dining Hall 
6:30 pm - 7:30 pm Orientation and Dog Knowledge Test at Mallary 
8:00 pm- 9:30 pm Evening Activities - Mallary Arena 1 
9:30 pm Finish preparing dogs for the night. Meet at kennel area; be ready to go to dorm. 
 
Saturday, September 30th  
    
6:30 pm - 8:00 am Breakfast at Moses 4-H Dining Hall 
8:00 am Opening Ceremonies – Mallary Arena 1 
8:30am - 12:00 noon Obedience Event – Mallary Arena 1 
11:30am - 1:15 pm Lunch at Moses 4-H Dining Hall 
1:15pm – 4:30 pm Obedience Event (continued) 
Quiz Bowl – Mallary Arena 1- Immediately following Obedience Event 
Agility Fun Match – Mallary Arena 1- Immediately following Quiz Bowl 
5:00pm - 7:00 pm Dinner at Moses 4-H Dining Hall 
7:00 pm Agility – Mallary Arena 1 
9:30 pm Finish preparing dogs for the night. Meet at kennel area; be ready to go to dorm. 
 
Sunday, October 1st 
 
6:30pm - 8:00am Breakfast at Moses 4-H Dining Hall 
8:30am-12:30 pm Fitting and Showmanship Event – Mallary Arena 1 
11:30am – 1:15 pm Lunch at Moses 4-H Dining Hall 
1:30pm – 2:30 pm Fitting and Showmanship Event (continued) – Mallary Arena 1 
2:30- Skill-a-thon- Mallary Arena 1  
3:30 pm Awards and Closing Ceremonies – Mallary Arena 1 
5:00 pm Release Time 
 
Schedule is subject to change 
 
MEAL TIMES at Moses Dining Hall 
 
6:30am - 8:00 am Breakfast 
11:30am – 1:15 pm Lunch 
5:00pm - 7:00 pm Dinner 
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New England 4-H Dog Committee List 
 

CONNECTICUT 
 
Cindy Fields 
522 Clubhouse Road 
Lebanon, CT  06249 
860-642-7849 
860-334-5439 (c) 
fieldstone522@yahoo.com 
 
 
Maryann Fusco-Rollins 
UConn Extension 
24 Hyde Avenue 
Vernon, CT 06066 
(860) 875-3331 
Maryann.fusco@uconn.edu 
 
Margaret Hall 
337 Cowles Rd 
Woodbury, CT 06798 
203-263-4238 
Mhall4238@charter.net 
 
Kara Hickey 
144 Hayes Road 
South Windsor, CT  06074 
(860) 983-3714 
IH8PCS@aol.com 
 
Carol Ann LeBlanc 
784 Mather Street 
Suffield, CT  06078 
(860) 668-5244 
leblancc@cox.net 
 
Connie Nelson 
385 Crestwood Drive 
Cheshire, CT  06410 
203-250-7155 
203-631-0811 (c) 
Cmnelson385@hotmail.com 
 
 
 

 
Linda Roy  
19 Grant Road 
Melrose, CT  06049 
(860) 627-5025 
elroylu@hotmail.com 
 
Clay Savoie 
374 Meadow Street 
Agawam, MA  01001 
413-455-8398 
victoryij@verizon.net 
 
MAINE 
 
Sheila Norman 
307 Maine Avenue 
Bangor, ME  04401 
207-942-7396 
Sheila.norman@maine.edu  
 
Lisa Phelps 
UMaine Extension 
5741 Libby Hall 
Orono, ME  04469 
(207) 356-3851 
Lisa.phelps@maine.edu 
 
Jen Roberton 
162 Clewleyville Road 
Eddington, ME  04428 
jennifer.kasey@hotmail.com 
 
Lori Swenson 
44 Fox Hill Road 
Athens, ME  04912 
(207) 654-2110 
Lswenson67@gmail.com 
 

 
MASSACHUSETTS 
 
Cathy Acampora 
Plymouth County Extension 
44 Obery St. 
Plymouth, MA 02360 
(781) 293-3541 
acampora@umext.umass.edu 
 
Andrea Bibler 
2 Braunecker Road 
Plymouth, MA  02360 
(781) 608-2753 
andreabibler@gmail.com 
 
Meaghan McDermott 
UMass Extension 
7 Midstate Dr. Suite 102 
Auburn, MA 01501 
(508) 831-1223 X1109 
memcdermott@umass.edu 
 
Laura Ferguson 
493 Monponsett Street 
Hanson, MA  02341 
(781) 704-7367 
dutchessdru@hotmail.com 
 
Rita LaPointe (at large) 
21 Crescent Street 
Plympton, MA  02367 
(781) 585-3282 
 
Cindy McQueston  
Box 131 
Haydenville, MA  01039 
(413) 320-3040 
cinmcq@aol.com 
 
Shelby Morawiec 
7 Fifth Ave, Unit 2 
Webster, MA 01570 
samorawiec@gmail.com 
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NEW HAMPSHIRE 
 
Heather Aveni 
241 Whitten Road 
Milford, NH  03055 
603-673-0728 
avenijsph@aol.com 
 
Deb Besemer 
P.O. Box 585 
Campton, NH  03223 
603-960-0776 
 
Barbara Buckingham 
Rodney Buckingham 
11 Ruth Street  
Bedford, NH  03110 
603-627-6614 
rodblionel@aol.com 
 
Mary Davis 
180 Main Street 
Moiles House 
Durham, NH  03824 
(603) 862-2199 
Mary.davis@unh.edu 
 
Sarah Gardner 
Hayden Gardner 
Lauren Gardner 
17 Targhee Drive 
Loudon, NH  03307 
(603) 848-2576  
agilelab10@gmail.com 
 
Robin Stiles 
28 Forest Lane 
Boscawen, NH  03303 
(603) 344-2871 
nhskyemom@comcast.net 
 

 
 
RHODE ISLAND 
 
Kristy Horan 
University of Rhode Island 
55 Peckham Farm 
Kingston, RI  02881 
(401) 874-2959 
kstone@uri.edu 
 
VERMONT 
 
Melissa Mount 
4779 VT Route 100 
Westfield, VT  05874 
(802) 272-4973 
Snowdancer_Kennels@hotmail.com 
 
Wendy Sorrell 
UVM 
140 Kennedy Dr. 
Suite 201 
S. Burlington, VT  05403 
(802) 651-8343 x513 
Wendy.sorrell@uvm.edu 
 
 
EASTERN STATES 
EXPOSITION 
Laura Hietala 
1305 Memorial Avenue 
W. Springfield, MA  01089 
(413) 205-5011 
LHietala@thebige.com  
 
EASTERN STATES 
EXPOSITION 
Elena Hovagimian 
1305 Memorial Avenue 
W. Springfield, MA  01089 
(413) 205-5011 
ehovagimian@thebige.com 
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Co-Chairperson  Maryann Fusco-Rollins Kara Hickey  

Superintendent  Carol Ann LeBlanc   

Secretary & Score 
Recorder 

 Andrea Bibler Laura Ferguson*  

Dog Knowledge & 
Quiz Bowl 

 Deb Besamer 
Barbara Buckingham 

Melissa Mount 
Megan Nelson 

Shelby Robin* 

Showmanship & 
Obedience 

Coordinator 

 Kara Hickey* 
 

Clay Savoie 

Robin Stiles  

Security  John Bibler 
Wayne Saunders* 

Clay Savoie 
Ray Roy 

 

Equipment & Rings  Kara Hickey* 
Connie Nelson 

Ray Roy 
Clay Savoie 

 

Public Education  Cathy Acampora* Meaghan McDermott  

Educational 
Displays 

 Heather Aveni Robin Stiles*  

Poster & Photo 
Contests 

 Andrea Bibler   

Steward 
Coordinators 

 Robin Stiles* Deb Besamer  

Chief Ring Steward  Robin Stiles   

Chaperone 
Coordinator 

 Robin Stiles   

Commentator  Bobby Cataldo   

Photographer  Ron Horn* Ray Roy  

Catalog  Kara Hickey   

Nametags  Margaret Hall   

Ceremonies & 
Parades 

 Laura Ferguson 
Sarah Gardner* 

Kara Hickey 
Robin Stiles 

 

Ribbons & Awards  Linda Roy* Jane Wilkinson  

First Aid Kits  John Bibler Sarah Gardner* Margaret Hall 

Check-In  Heather Aveni 
Maryann Fusco-Rollins 

Andrea Bibler 
Kara Hickey* 

Laura Ferguson 
Carol Ann LeBlanc 

Parking & Kennels  Heather Aveni 
Cindy McQueston 

John Bibler 
Wayne Saunders 

Barbara Buckingham* 
Clay Savoie 

Judges  Kara Hickey Connie Nelson*  

Kennel Judging  Heather Aveni 
Sarah Gardner* 

Deb Besemer Barbara Buckingham 

Agility  Lauren Latulippe Shelby Robin Clay Savoie* 

Games & Activities  Heather Aveni* Barbara Buckingham Maryann Fusco-Rollins 

Special Awards  Barbara Buckingham* Linda Roy  

Kennel Managers  Heather Aveni* Barbara Buckingham  

Chaperones at 
Large 

 Linda Roy* Clay Savoie  
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Exhibitors 
 
101 
 
 
102 
 
 
103 
 
 
104 
 
 
105 
 
 
106 
 
 
107 
 
 
108 
 
 
109 
 
 
110 
 
 
111 
 
 
112 
 
 
113 
 
  
114 
 
 
115 
 
 
 
116 
 
 
117 

 
Logan B. (MA) 
Golden Retriever-Willow 
 
Charlotte B. (NH) 
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever-Lotte 
 
Jeremy B. (CT) 
Labrador Retriever-Autumn 
 
Natalie B. (CT) 
Cardigan Welsh Corgi-River 
 
Erin B. (CT) 
Australian Cattle Dog- Gemma 
 
Mackenzie B. (CT) 
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel-Maggie 
 
Kara B. (NH) 
All-American-Jasper 
 
Caleigh B. (MA) 
Bernese Mountain Dog-Gromit 
 
Olivia D. (CT) 
All-American- Rocket 
 
Victoria DeLuca (CT) 
Australian Shepherd-Koi 
 
Sarah E. (MA) 
Steward 
 
Marion F. (CT) 
Poodle (Standard)-Paris 
 
Charlotte F. (NH) 
Collie (Rough)- Pagan 
 
Evan F. (NH) 
Tibetan Spaniel- Yeti 
 
Lauren G. ^(NH) 
Pointer-Sherlock 
Labrador Retriever-Skipper Michael 
 
Aubrey G. (NH) 
Poodle (Miniature)- Kona 
 
Liesel G. (NH) 
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever- Ranger 
 
 

 
118 
 
 
119 
 
 
120 
 
 
121 
 
 
122 
 
 
123 
 
 
124 
 
 
125 
 
 
126 
 
 
127 
 
 
128 
 
 
129 
 
 
 
130 
 
 
 
131 
 
 
132 
 
 
 

 
Caroline H. (CT) 
All-American- Abbie 
 
Madeline H. (CT) 
Labrador Retriever- River 
 
Lee I. (MA) 
Welsh Springer Spaniel- Romeo 
 
Madeline K. (NH) 
All American – Lucy 
 
Lacey K. (CT) 
Boxer- Chase 
 
Mikayla K. (CT) 
All-American- Diego 
 
Sarah L. ^ (NH) 
Dachshund (Smooth)- Frasier 
 
Dawson M. (NH) 
Jack Russell Terrier-Mazy 
 
Amalie P. (VT) 
Icelandic Sheepdog-Echo 
 
Ella S. (NH) 
Australian Shepherd- Moose 
 
Addison S. (NH) 
Steward 
 
Andrew S. (NH) 
German Wirehaired Pointer- Cork 
German Shorthaired Pointer-Stormy* 
 
Lillian W. (NH) 
Siberian Husky- Jedi 
German Shepherd Dog- Radar* 
 
Jennifer W. (NH) 
All-American- Tumble 
 
Nick W.^ (CT) 
Collie (Rough)-Pal 
 
 
 
^ denotes member aging out 
*denotes alternate dog 
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Obedience 
 
Foster Assistance Dog Sub-Novice B: 
 

__________ 115A Lauren G. NH Labrador Retriever Skipper Michael 
 
 
1st____________     2nd___________     3rd_____________     4th______________ 
 
 
 
 
Sub-Novice B: 
 

__________ 105 Erin B. CT Australian Cattle Dog Gemma 
       
__________ 109 Olivia D. CT All-American Rocket 
       
__________ 113 Charlotte F. NH Collie (Rough) Pagan 
       
__________ 114 Evan F. NH Tibetan Spaniel Yeti 
       
__________ 115 Lauren G. NH Pointer Sherlock 
       
__________ 117 Liesel G. NH Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Ranger 
       
__________ 120 Lee I. MA Welsh Springer Spaniel Romeo 
       
__________ 122 Lacey K. CT Boxer Chase 
       
__________ 124 Sarah L. NH Dachshund Frasier 
       
__________ 126 Amalie P. VT Icelandic Sheepdog Echo 
       
__________ 131 Jennifer W. NH All-American Tumble 
       
__________ 129A Andrew S. NH German Shorthaired Pointer Stormy 
       
__________ 130A Lily W. NH German Shepherd Dog Radar 

 
 
1st____________     2nd___________     3rd_____________     4th______________ 
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Beginner Novice A: 
 

__________ 101 Logan B. MA Golden Retriever Willow 
       
__________ 112 Marion F. CT Poodle (Standard) Paris 
       
__________ 116 Aubrey G. NH Poodle (Miniature) Kona 
       
__________ 121 Madeline K. NH All-American Lucy 
       
__________ 123 Mikayla K. CT All-American Diego 
       
__________ 125 Dawson M. NH Jack Russell Terrier Mazy 
       
__________ 127 Ella S. NH Australian Shepherd Moose 

 
 
1st____________     2nd___________     3rd_____________     4th______________ 
 
 
Beginner Novice B: 
 

__________ 106 Mackenzie B. CT Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Maggie  
       
__________ 118 Caroline H. CT All-American Abbie 
       
__________ 132 Nick W. CT Collie (Rough) Pal 

 
 
1st____________     2nd___________     3rd_____________     4th______________ 
 
 
Preferred Novice A: 
 

__________ 104 Natalie B CT Cardigan Welsh Corgi River 
       
__________ 130 Lily W. NH Siberian Husky Jedi 

 
1st____________     2nd___________     3rd_____________     4th______________ 
 
 
Preferred Novice B: 
 

__________ 103 Jeremy B. CT Labrador Retriever Autumn 
       
__________ 110 Victoria D. CT Australian Shepherd Koi 

 
1st____________     2nd___________     3rd_____________     4th______________ 
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Novice A: 
 

__________ 102 Charlotte B. NH Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Lotte 
       
__________ 107 Kara B. NH All-American Jasper 
       
__________ 129 Andrew S. NH German Wirehaired Pointer Cork 

 
 
1st____________     2nd___________     3rd_____________     4th______________ 
 
 
 
Novice B 
 

__________ 108 Caleigh B. MA Bernese Mountain Dog Gromit 
       
__________ 119 Madeline H. CT Labrador Retriever River 

 
 
1st____________     2nd___________     3rd_____________     4th______________ 

 
 

Fitting & Showmanship 
 

Division 1 (12-14 years of age) 
 

 
Intermediate (3-4 years’ experience): 
 

_______ 101 Logan B. MA Golden Retriever Willow 
       
_______ 116 Aubrey G. NH Poodle (Miniature) Kona 
       
_______ 125 Dawson M. NH Jack Russell Terrier Mazy 
       
_______ 130 Lily W. NH Siberian Husky Jedi 
       
_______ 131 Jennifer W. NH All-American Tumble 

 
 
1st____________     2nd___________     3rd_____________     4th______________ 
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Advanced (5 or more years’ experience): 
 

_______ 109 Olivia D. CT All-American Rocket 
       
_______ 117 Liesel G. NH Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Ranger 
       
_______ 121 Madeline K. NH All-American Lucy 
       
_______ 123 Mikayla K. CT All-American Diego 
       
_______ 127 Ella S. NH Australian Shepherd Moose 

 
 
1st____________     2nd___________     3rd_____________     4th______________ 
 
 
Open: 
 

_______ 102 Charlotte B. NH Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Lotte 
       
_______ 103 Jeremy B. CT Labrador Retriever Autumn 
       
_______ 104 Natalie B. CT Cardigan Welsh Corgi River 
       
_______ 105 Erin B. CT Australian Cattle Dog Gemma 
       
_______ 107 Kara B. NH All-American Jasper 
       
_______ 112 Marion F. CT Poodle (Standard) Paris 
       
_______ 114 Evan F. NH Tibetan Spaniel Yeti 
       
_______ 126 Amalie P. VT Icelandic Sheepdog Echo 

 
 
1st____________     2nd___________     3rd_____________     4th______________ 
 
 
Steward: 
 

_____ 111 Sarah E. MA   
       
_____ 128 Addison S. NH   

 
1st____________     2nd___________     3rd_____________     4th______________ 
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Division 2 (15-18 years old) 
 
 
Intermediate (3-4 years’ experience): 
 

_______ 110 Victoria D. CT Australian Shepherd Koi 
       

 
 
1st____________     2nd___________     3rd_____________     4th______________ 
 
 
Advanced (5 or more years’ experience): 
 

_____ 106 Mackenzie B. CT Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Maggie  
       
_____ 115 Lauren G. NH Pointer Sherlock 
       
_____ 118 Caroline H. CT All-American Abbie 
       
_____ 119 Madeline H. CT Labrador Retriever River 
       
_____ 122 Lacey K. CT Boxer Chase 
       
_____ 124 Sarah L. NH Dachshund Frasier 
       
_____ 129 Andrew S. NH German Wirehaired Pointer Cork 
       
_____ 132 Nick W. CT Collie (Rough) Pal 

 
1st____________     2nd___________     3rd_____________     4th______________ 
 
 
 
Open: 
 

_____ 108 Caleigh B. MA Bernese Mountain Dog Gromit 
       
_____ 113 Charlotte F. NH Collie (Rough) Pagan 
       
_____ 120 Lee I. MA Welsh Springer Spaniel Romeo 

 
1st____________     2nd___________     3rd_____________     4th______________ 
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QUIZ BOWL 

 

Team                                    Points__________ Team                                  Points__________ 

1) 1) 

2) 2) 

3) 3) 

4) 4) 

Team                                    Points__________ Team                                    Points__________ 

1) 1) 

2) 2) 

3) 3) 

4) 4) 

Team                                    Points__________ Team                                    Points__________ 

1) 1) 

2) 2) 

3) 3) 

4) 4) 

Team                                    Points__________ Team                                    Points__________ 

1) 1) 

2) 2) 

3) 3) 

4) 4) 
 
 
1st________    2nd_______     3rd_______    4th________  5th ________  6th _________       
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Agility 
 

 # Ex. Name  State Dog Breed Dog Name Level 

 129 Andrew S. NH German Wirehaired Pointer Cork Advanced 

 101 Logan B. MA Golden Retriever Willow Advanced 

 104 Natalie B. CT Cardigan Welsh Corgi River Advanced 

 121 Madeline K. NH All-American Lucy Novice 

 127 Ella S. NH Australian Shepherd Moose Novice 

 106 Mackenzie B. CT Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Maggie  Novice 

 119 Madeline H. CT Labrador Retriever River Novice 

 116 Aubrey G. NH Poodle (Miniature) Kona Novice 

 110 Victoria D. CT Australian Shepherd Koi Novice 

 112 Marion F. CT Poodle (Standard) Paris Novice 

 102 Charlotte B. NH Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Lotte Novice 

 108 Caleigh B. MA Bernese Mountain Dog Gromit Novice 

 123 Mikayla K. CT All-American Diego Sub-Nov 

 109 Olivia D. CT All-American Rocket Sub-Nov 

 117 Liesel G. NH Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Ranger Sub-Nov 

 118 Caroline H. CT All-American Abbie Sub-Nov 

 115 Lauren G. NH Pointer Sherlock Sub-Nov 

 122 Lacey K. CT Boxer Chase Sub-Nov 

 124 Sarah L. NH Dachshund Frasier Sub-Nov 

 129A Andrew S. NH German Shorthaired Pointer Stormy Sub-Nov 

 130A Lily W. NH German Shepherd Dog Radar Sub-Nov 

 125 Dawson M. NH Jack Russell Terrier Mazy Sub-Nov 

 130 Lily W. NH Siberian Husky Jedi Sub-Nov 

 131 Jennifer W. NH All-American Tumble Sub-Nov 

 132 Nick W. CT Collie (Rough) Pal Sub-Nov 

 105 Erin B. CT Australian Cattle Dog Gemma Sub-Nov 

 114 Evan F. NH Tibetan Spaniel Yeti Sub-Nov 

 126 Amalie P VT Icelandic Sheepdog Echo Sub-Nov 

 113 Charlotte F. NH Collie (Rough) Pagan Sub-Nov 

 120 Lee I. MA Welsh Springer Spaniel Romeo Sub-Nov 

 107 Kara B. NH All-American Jasper  
 103 Jeremy B. CT Labrador Retriever Autumn  
 115A Lauren G. NH Labrador Retriever Skipper Michael  
 111 Sarah E. MA (Parson Russell Terrier) Steward  
 128 Addison S. NH (Border Terrier) Steward  
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TALLY SHEET 
Number 1st Name Last In. Gen Know. Showmanship Obedience Poster Total 

 
101 Logan B.      
102 Charlotte B.      
103 Jeremy B.      
104 Natalie B      
105 Erin B.      
106 Mackenzie B.      
107 Kara B.      
108 Caleigh B.      
109 Olivia D.      
110 Victoria D.      
111 Sarah E.      
112 Marion F.      
113 Charlotte F.      
114 Evan F.      
115 Lauren G.      
116 Aubrey G.      
117 Liesel G.      
118 Caroline H.      
119 Madeline H.      
120 Lee I.      
121 Madeline K.      
122 Lacey K.      
123 Mikayla K.      
124 Sarah L.      
125 Dawson M.      
126 Amalie P.      
127 Ella S.      
128 Addison S      
129 Andrew S.      
130 Lily W.      
131 Jennifer W.      
132 Nick W.      

115A Lauren G.      
129A Andrew S.      
130A Lily W.      
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EDUCATIONAL EXHIBIT 
 
1st__________     2nd__________     3rd__________     4th__________ 
 
 
 
STEWARD TALLY SHEET 
 
 

 NAME QUIZ Poster Ed. 
Exhibit 

Showmanship Participation Total 
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2023 AWARDS 4-H DOG SHOW AT THE BIG E 
 

QUIZ BOWL 
 
1st ___________________________________________________________________ 
 
2nd ___________________________________________________________________ 
 
3rd ___________________________________________________________________ 
 
4th ___________________________________________________________________ 
 
5th  ___________________________________________________________________ 
 
6th  ___________________________________________________________________ 
 
7th  ___________________________________________________________________ 
 
8th  ___________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 

SHOWMANSHIP 
 
Division 1 
 
Novice  ____________________________________________________________ 
 
Intermediate ____________________________________________________________ 
 
Advanced ____________________________________________________________ 
 
Open  ____________________________________________________________ 
 
 
Division 2 
 
Novice  ____________________________________________________________ 
 
Intermediate ____________________________________________________________ 
 
Advanced ____________________________________________________________ 
 
Open  ____________________________________________________________ 
 
 
Steward ____________________________________________________________ 
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OBEDIENCE 
 
Foster Assistance Dog Sub Novice A _______________________________________________ 
 
Sub Novice A ____________________________________________________________ 
 
Foster Assistance Dog Sub Novice B _______________________________________________ 
 
Sub Novice B ____________________________________________________________ 
 
Sub Novice C ____________________________________________________________ 
 
Beginner Novice A _____________________________________________________ 
 
Beginner Novice B _____________________________________________________ 
 
Preferred Novice A     ________________________________________________________ 
 
Preferred Novice B              
 
Novice A ____________________________________________________________ 
 
Novice B ____________________________________________________________ 
 
Pre-Grad Novice _____________________________________________________ 
 
Graduate Novice  _____________________________________________________ 
 
Open A  ____________________________________________________________ 
 
Open B  ____________________________________________________________ 
 
Utility A ____________________________________________________________ 
 
Utility B ____________________________________________________________ 
 
GENERAL KNOWLEDGE 
 
Division 1 1st      2nd      
 
  3rd                     4th      
 
Division 2 1st      2nd      
 
  3rd      4th      
 
EDUCATIONAL DISPLAY 
 
  ____________________________________________________________ 
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POSTER CONTEST 
 
Division 1 ____________________________________________________________ 
 
Division 2 ____________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
KENNEL AWARDS (Offered by the McQueston family) 
 
Kennel Award ____________________________________________________________ 
 
NORMAN J. LEBLANC MEMORIAL PHOTO AWARD (Photo contest) 
(Offered by Carol Ann LeBlanc) 
 
  ____________________________________________________________ 
 
SPORTSMAN AWARD (Offered by                                                      ) 
 
  ____________________________________________________________ 
 
 
4-H ALUMNI DOG AWARD (Offered by Kara Hickey) 
 
  ____________________________________________________________ 
 
4 H ALUMNI PINS (Offered by Sarah Gardner) 
 
  _________________________________________________________________ 
 
SHOWMANSHIP CHAMPIONSHIP 
 
Reserve Champion Showman          
 
Champion Showman           
 
OBEDIENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS 
 
Reserve On-Leash Champion          
 
On-Leash Champion           
 
Reserve Off-Leash Champion          
 
Off-Leash Champion           
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STEWARD CHAMPIONSHIPS 
 
Reserve Champion Steward          
 
Champion Steward           
 
GRAND CHAMPIONSHIPS 
 
Reserve On-Leash Grand Champion         
 
On-Leash Grand Champion          
 
Reserve Off-Leash Grand Champion         
 
Off-Leash Grand Champion          
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